

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 461 OF 2023**

Vishnu Kaluram Matera and Ors ... Applicants
vs.
Praful Hiranman Dhapshi ... Respondent

Ms. Sabiha Shaikh for the Applicants

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATED : 4th DECEMBER 2025**

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to take instructions as to whether the applicant would be agreeable to make a workable arrangement for the implementation of the order.
2. To enable the learned counsel for the applicant to take appropriate instructions, list the application on 12th December 2025.
3. To be listed under the caption for 'directions'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)