

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 461 OF 2023

Vishnu Kaluram Matera and Ors.

....APPLICANTS

: **VERSUS** :

Praful Hiranman Dhapshi

....RESPONDENT

---

None for the Applicants.

**Mr. Narendra Kalpoth** i/b. Mr. Dewang S. Mhatre, for the Respondent.

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 10 FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1) Mr.Kalpoth submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondent and complains that copy of the petition has not been served. Applicants to supply copy of the petition to Mr.Kalpoth before the next date.

2) List the petition for further consideration on **5 March 2026**.

Digitally  
signed by  
NEETA  
SHAILESH  
SAWANT  
Date:  
2026.02.13  
09:03:51  
+0530

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**